

NO. 18-0438

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS

**THE EPISCOPAL DIOCESE
OF FORT WORTH**

v.

THE EPISCOPAL CHURCH

On Petition for Review from Cause No. 02-15-00220-CV
in the Second Court of Appeals, Fort Worth, Texas

REPLY ON PETITION FOR REVIEW

Scott A. Brister - SBN 00000024 HUNTON ANDREWS KURTH LLP 111 Congress Ave., Ste. 510 Austin, TX 78701 Tel: (512) 542-5000 Fax: (512) 542-5049 <i>sbrister@andrewskurth.com</i>	Shelby Sharpe - SBN 18123000 SHARPE & RECTOR, P.C. 6100 Western Place, Ste. 1000 Fort Worth, TX 76107 Tel: (817) 338-4900 Fax: (817) 332-6818 <i>utlawman@aol.com</i>	R. David Weaver-SBN 21010875 WEAVER & WEAVER, PLLC 1601 E. Lamar Blvd., Ste. 102 Arlington, Texas 76011 Tel: 817-460-5900 Fax: 817-460-5908 <i>rdweaver@arlingtonlawfirm.com</i>
--	---	--

ATTORNEYS FOR PETITIONERS

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Introduction	1
I. The Court of Appeals Abandoned Neutral Principles...	2
A. The Defendants represent the Diocese and Corporation under Texas law	3
B. Plaintiffs' bait-and-switch to require affiliation	5
II. Defendants hold legal and equitable title to All Saints	7
III. Neutral Principles Looks to Facts, Not Affiliations	10
Conclusion.....	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>Austin Nursing Ctr., Inc. v. Lovato</i> , 171 S.W.3d 845 (Tex. 2005).....	4
<i>Brown v. Clark</i> , 116 S.W. 360 (Tex. 1909)	2
<i>Christi Bay Temple v. GuideOne Specialty Mut. Ins. Co.</i> , 330 S.W.3d 251 (Tex. 2010).....	4
<i>Dist. Grand Lodge No. 25 v. Jones</i> , 160 S.W.2d 915 (Tex. 1942).....	3
<i>The Episcopal Church v. Salazar</i> , 547 S.W.3d 353 (Tex. App. – Fort Worth 2018, pet. filed)	2, 4, 6, 7
<i>Episcopal Diocese of Fort Worth v. The Episcopal Church</i> , 422 S.W.3d 646 (Tex. 2013).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Jones v. Maples</i> , 184 S.W.2d 844 (Tex. App.—Eastland 1944, writ ref’ d)	3
<i>Milner v. Milner</i> , 361 S.W.3d 615 (Tex. 2012).....	8
<i>Sneed v. Webre</i> , 465 S.W.3d 169 (Tex. 2015).....	8
Statutes	
TEX. BUS. ORGS. CODE § 1.102(35)(A).....	3
TEX. BUS. ORGS. CODE § 1.103	5
TEX. BUS. ORG. CODE §§ 22.206, 22.208, 22.211-.212	3

TEX. BUS. ORGS. CODE §§ 252.006(a), 252.017(b)	3, 5
TEX. PROP. CODE §§ 112.054(a)(5), (d), 112.110, 112.051	8
TEX. REV. CIV. STAT. art. 1396 – 70.01	5
